
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

FL
LIBERTY
APALACHICOLA NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
JEFF MANN
09/06/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION
6650 SR 544 EAST
WINTER HAVEN, FL  33881

 2,623,823.24

TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC
PO BOX 1662
SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL  32459

 3,096,256.50

JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL
901 GEDDIE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FL  32308

 3,187,111.15

GULF GROUP, INC
1654 EAST 5TH STREET
PANAMA CITY, FL  32401

 3,567,683.50

C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC
PO BOX 188
HOSFORD, FL  32334

 5,674,572.50

Engineer's Estimate 2,900,000.00

Jmann
Gary L. Brown

Jmann
Engineering Coordinator

Jmann
10/04/00

Jmann
Jimmy Crowder Excavating and Land Clearing

Jmann
10/04/00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION ALL 261,015.00    261,015.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 80,000.00     80,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 58,450.00     58,450.00
GULF GROUP, INC 300,000.00    300,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 100,000.00    100,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 192,112.50    192,112.50

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION ALL 46,757.59     46,757.59
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 40,000.00     40,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 84,000.00     84,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 75,000.00     75,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 65,000.00     65,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70,000.00     70,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION ALL 23,378.79     23,378.79
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 35,000.00     35,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 24,000.00     24,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40,000.00     40,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 48,525 1.00     48,525.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 4.50    218,362.50
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 2.50    121,312.50
GULF GROUP, INC 2.70    131,017.50
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 1.50     72,787.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.25    157,706.25

20101 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 40 1,577.07     63,082.80
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 3,500.00    140,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 3,800.00    152,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 2,950.00    118,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 1,500.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00     80,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

20301AB EACH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 2 803.99      1,607.98
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 500.00      1,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 1,800.00      3,600.00
GULF GROUP, INC 2,000.00      4,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 2,500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      6,000.00

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 1,300 25.96     33,748.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 7.00      9,100.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 5.00      6,500.00
GULF GROUP, INC 5.00      6,500.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 10.00     13,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00      9,100.00

20302W LNFT REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 1,190 1.79      2,130.10
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 8.00      9,520.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 3.75      4,462.50
GULF GROUP, INC 4.00      4,760.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 4.00      4,760.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.25      5,057.50

20409 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 71,710 2.99    214,412.90
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 2.50    179,275.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 10.00    717,100.00
GULF GROUP, INC 9.25    663,317.50
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 8.00    573,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00    573,680.00

20701J SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE,TYPE IX
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 1,405 5.71      8,022.55
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 4.00      5,620.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 1.50      2,107.50
GULF GROUP, INC 2.50      3,512.50
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 3.00      4,215.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.75      5,268.75



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

21101 SQYD ROADWAY OBLITERATION
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 3,230 0.43      1,388.90
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 6.00     19,380.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 1.75      5,652.50
GULF GROUP, INC 3.00      9,690.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 1.00      3,230.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.50      8,075.00

25101A CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 306 66.04     20,208.24
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 90.00     27,540.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 100.00     30,600.00
GULF GROUP, INC 75.00     22,950.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 75.00     22,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     21,420.00

30102JS SQYD AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING J, 10-INCH DEPTH (LIMEROCK AND SAND
MIXTURE)

SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 194,250 7.60  1,476,300.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 9.50  1,845,375.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 8.05  1,563,712.50
GULF GROUP, INC 8.50  1,651,125.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 21.00  4,079,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00  1,165,500.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (FLDOT, #5 STONE MODIFIED)
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 360 44.14     15,890.40
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 30.00     10,800.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 21.50      7,740.00
GULF GROUP, INC 40.00     14,400.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 35.00     12,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 38.00     13,680.00

30108JP SQYD AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, GRADING J, 7-INCH DEPTH (LIMEROCK)
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 1,600 9.18     14,688.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 8.00     12,800.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 10.25     16,400.00
GULF GROUP, INC 8.40     13,440.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 12.00     19,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      8,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

40201 TON MINOR ASPHALT CONCRETE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 20 118.43      2,368.60
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 100.00      2,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 170.00      3,400.00
GULF GROUP, INC 200.00      4,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 250.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 215.00      4,300.00

60203M LNFT 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 2,680 29.37     78,711.60
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 26.00     69,680.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 24.00     64,320.00
GULF GROUP, INC 25.00     67,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 30.00     80,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 33.00     88,440.00

60203P LNFT 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 436 38.22     16,663.92
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 32.00     13,952.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 30.00     13,080.00
GULF GROUP, INC 35.00     15,260.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 50.00     21,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     21,800.00

61701DDBA LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B (STEEL POSTS)
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 275 13.60      3,740.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 30.00      8,250.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 29.60      8,140.00
GULF GROUP, INC 25.00      6,875.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 25.00      6,875.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      5,500.00

61702 EACH TERMINAL SECTION , (SRT-350)
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 8 1,912.81     15,302.48
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 2,600.00     20,800.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 2,000.00     16,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 2,500.00     20,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 3,000.00     24,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00     16,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

61710DB LNFT GUARDRAIL RAIL ELEMENT, TYPE 4, CLASS B
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 800 13.60     10,880.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 16.00     12,800.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 14.00     11,200.00
GULF GROUP, INC 23.00     18,400.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 9.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.50     10,000.00

61901BB LNFT FENCE, BARBED WIRE TYPE, 3 STRAND
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 1,350 2.66      3,591.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 6.00      8,100.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 2.25      3,037.50
GULF GROUP, INC 4.00      5,400.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 4.00      5,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      6,075.00

61903M EACH CATTLE GUARD, 24-FOOT
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 2 4,888.29      9,776.58
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 9,500.00     19,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 4,400.00      8,800.00
GULF GROUP, INC 4,000.00      8,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 20,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00     12,000.00

62201AD HOUR DUMP TRUCK, 8-10 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 80 44.46      3,556.80
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 40.00      3,200.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 42.00      3,360.00
GULF GROUP, INC 50.00      4,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 40.00      3,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 51.00      4,080.00

62201LA HOUR MOTOR GRADER, WITH 8 FOOT BLADE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 80 85.17      6,813.60
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 90.00      7,200.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 75.00      6,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 80.00      6,400.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 75.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      6,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 36 1,062.67     38,256.12
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 1,600.00     57,600.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 1,400.00     50,400.00
GULF GROUP, INC 1,900.00     68,400.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 1,000.00     36,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,700.00     61,200.00

62510A ACRE SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 4 4,480.23     17,920.92
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 800.00      3,200.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 900.00      3,600.00
GULF GROUP, INC 750.00      3,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 120.00        480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00      3,200.00

62511C TON MULCH (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 7 69.07        483.49
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 3,000.00     21,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 600.00      4,200.00
GULF GROUP, INC 300.00      2,100.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 250.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      3,500.00

62901B SQYD EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 120,000 1.33    159,600.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 1.50    180,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 1.25    150,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 1.90    228,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 2.50    300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00    240,000.00

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 145 37.19      5,392.55
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 15.00      2,175.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 11.75      1,703.75
GULF GROUP, INC 65.00      9,425.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 12.00      1,740.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      6,525.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Schedule: A

63306B EACH OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE 2
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 78 63.76      4,973.28
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 40.00      3,120.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 30.30      2,363.40
GULF GROUP, INC 38.00      2,964.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 35.00      2,730.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      2,340.00

63308A EACH REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 11 53.13        584.43
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 200.00      2,200.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 22.50        247.50
GULF GROUP, INC 32.00        352.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 25.00        275.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00      1,650.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 15 1.01         15.15
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 5.00         75.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 560.00      8,400.00
GULF GROUP, INC 670.00     10,050.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 350.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00     10,500.00

63506A EACH CONE, TYPE A
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 20 0.27          5.40
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 20.00        400.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 12.50        250.00
GULF GROUP, INC 100.00      2,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 12.50        250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,000.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 665 0.13         86.45
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 13.00      8,645.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 11.10      7,381.50
GULF GROUP, INC 13.00      8,645.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 10.00      6,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00     11,970.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16) (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE A  (10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE AND 7" AGGREGATE

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Schedule: A

63509 HOUR FLAGGER
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 80 12.50      1,000.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 12.50      1,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 12.50      1,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 12.50      1,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 12.50      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.75        940.00

63521A EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 29 0.32          9.28
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 3.00         87.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 210.00      6,090.00
GULF GROUP, INC 300.00      8,700.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 100.00      2,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 220.00      6,380.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORPORATION 1 12,935.34     12,935.34
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 18,000.00     18,000.00
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 16,500.00     16,500.00
GULF GROUP, INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16)  (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE B (4" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE), (JUNE 2000)

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

FL
LIBERTY
APALACHICOLA NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
JEFF MANN
09/06/00

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: B

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL
TALLAHASSEE, FL

   855,475.00

SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORP
WINTER HAVEN, FL

   862,665.36

TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC
SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL

 1,029,250.00

GULF GROUP, INC
PANAMA CITY, FL

 1,330,625.00

C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.
HOSFORD, FL

 1,642,850.00

Engineer's Estimate 900,000.00

Jmann
Schedule B not awarded

Jmann
Gary L. Brown

Jmann
Engineering Coordinator

Jmann
10/04/00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

FL PFH 13-3(16)  (JUNE 2000)
FL PFH 13-3(16), SCHEDULE B (4" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE), (JUNE 2000)

Date: 09/07/00

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: B

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL ALL 8,000.00      8,000.00
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORP 54,550.96     54,550.96
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 30,000.00     30,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 60,000.00     60,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,875.00     20,875.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL ALL 12,200.00     12,200.00
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORP 11,689.40     11,689.40
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 28,000.00     28,000.00
GULF GROUP, INC 8,000.00      8,000.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

30108JK SQYD AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, GRADING J, 4-INCH DEPTH (LIMEROCK)
JIMMIE CROWDER EXCAVATING & LAND CL 194,250 4.30    835,275.00
SCARBOROUGH CIVIL CORP 4.10    796,425.00
TINDLE ENTERPRISES, INC 5.00    971,250.00
GULF GROUP, INC 6.50  1,262,625.00
C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC. 8.20  1,592,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50    874,125.00


	Schedule A
	Schedule B



